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INTRODUCTION

Appellants supplement their Motion for Partial Trial De Novo (“De Novo
Motion™) to bring before the Court new evidence relevant to the issues raised.'
Documents provided by the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
(“ADEC?”) after Appellants’ reply was filed provide additional evidence in support of the
relief requested. Appellants also conditionally supplement their request for relief.

SUPPLEMENTAL FACTS

On December 17, 2008, Appellant Exxon Mobil Corporation submitted a request

to the ADEC under the Alaska Public Records Act, AS 40.25.100 et seq. The request

sought:

[AJNl documents, including all electronically recorded data or documents,
referring to or containing communications from the State of Alaska
Department of Natural Resources (DNR) or between DNR and the Alaska
Department of Environmental Conservation relating to permit applications
submitted by Exxon Mobil Corporation after November 27, 2006 related to
conducting drilling or other operations in the Point Thomson area of the
North Slope of Alaska.” :

On December 31, 2008, ADEC responded by delivering a set of documents that included

those attached as Exhibit “A” to the Affidavit of Barat M. LaPorte, which is appended to

this supplement. Exhibit “A” is a series of e-mails betweén DNR representatives and
representatives of ADEC and other agencies relating to permit applications for drilling or

other operations in the Point Thomson Unit area. These e-mails evidence a coordinated

'To the extent that leave of court is required to submit this supplement and newly
discovered evidence, Appellants hereby respectfully request such leave.
affidavit of Barat M. LaPorte, § 8.

SUPPLEMENT TO APPELLANTS MOTION FOR PARTIAL TRIAL DE NOVO
Exxon Mobil Corporation v. State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources,
Case No. 3AN-06-13751 CI {Consolidated) Page 4
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effort by DNR to influence and affect the permitting activities of other Alaska state
agencies as part of its ongoing proprietary effort to cancel the PTUA and the PTU leases.
The e-mails further provide evidence: (a) that this activity is intended to complement and
support DNRl’s litigation effort against Appellants; (b) that it was being conducted before
and during the remand hearing, and has continued thereafter; and (c) that it has been, and
continues to be, directed by DNR employee Nan Thompson, who also served as DNR'’s
Hearing Officer during the remand proceeding.
In addition to their relevance to the merits of the appeal, these documents provide
evidence that the current appellate record related to this Court’s review of Appellants’
due process claim is not complete, particularly with respect to DNR’s failure to separate
its role as a party seeking cancellation of the PTUA from its role as adjudicator for the
remand hearing.

CONDITIONAL REQUEST FOR SUPPLEMENTAL RELIEF

Appellants’ De Novo Motion requests discovery concerning, among other matters,
DNR’s undisclosed ex parte communications with other state officials and state agencies
regarding its decision to cancel the PTUA and its failure to separate its proprietary
function as Appellants’ litigation opponent from its regulatory function as adjudicator of
Appellants’ contract rights. Accordingly, the communications constituting the Exhibit
“A” documents fall within the scope of the relief Appellants seek through their De Novo

Motion. If the De Novo Motion is granted, the appellate record should be augmented to

include the Exhibit “A” documents. To the extent necessary, however, Appellants

SUPPLEMENT TO APPELLANTS’ MOTION FOR PARTIAL TRIAL DE NOVO
Exxon Mebil Corporation v. State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources,
Case No. 3AN-06-13751 CI (Consolidated) Page 5
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conditionally supplement the De Novo Motion to specifically request that the Court enter
an order augmenting the appellate record to include the documents attached as Exhibit
“A” to the Affidavit of Barat A. LaPorte appended to this supplemeht, and any similar
documents obtained through the discovery requested.
CONCLUSION

For the reasons outlined above, and in the prior briefing on the De Novo Motion,
the Court should grant Appellants’ Motion for Partial Trial De Novo. Appellants also
request that the Court grant this conditional request for relief to the extent necessary to

permit the Exhibit “A” documents and any similar documents obtained through discovery

to be included in the appeliate record.
Y
DATED at Anchorage, Alaska this /'1,2 day of January, 2009.

DELANEY WILES, INC.
o IR
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APPEAL FROM STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
“COMMISSIONER’S FINDING AND DECISION ON REMAND
FRrROM SUPERIOR COURT, PoinT THOMSON UNIT”
ISSUED APRIL 22, 2008
AND
“COMMISSIONER’S DECISION ON RECONSIDERATION”
ISSUED JUNE 11, 2008

AFFIDAVIT OF BARAT M. LAPORTE FILED IN SUPPORT OF
SUPPLEMENT TO APPELLANTS’
MOTION FOR PARTIAL TRIAL DE NOVO

Barat M. LaPorte, being duly sworn, states as follows:

1. I am an attorney at the law firm of Patton Boggs LLP and am one of the attorneys

representing Appellant ExxonMobil in this matter. I make this affidavit in support of the

Supplement to Appellants” Motion for Partial Trial De Novo. T have personal knowledge of the

o z'—_':v:u;r:z;'z;u.r,"m A
gei :
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facts stated herein and, if called as a witness, could and would testify competently thereto under
oath
2. On December 17, 2008, I transmitted an Alaska Public Records Act request to the Alaska
Department of Natural Resources (DNR) requesting all documents, including email or other
electronically recorded data, referring to or containing communications within the DNR or
between the DNR and any other divisions, departments, agencies, entities or persons relating to
permit applications submitted by ExxonMobil after November 27, 2006 related to conducting
drilling or other operations in the Point Thomson area of the North Slope of Alaska. |
3. On December 17, 2008, 1 also transmitted Alaska Public Records Act requests to the
Alaska Department of Fish & Game (ADF&Q), the Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation (ADEC) and the Alaska Oil & Gas Conservation Commission (AOGCC)
requesting all documents, including email or other electronically recorded data, referring to or
containing communications from the DNR to the aforementioned agencies or between the DNR
and the agencies relating to permit applications submitted by ExxonMobil after November 27,
2006 related to conducting drilling or other operations in the Point Thomson area of the North
Slope of Alaska.
4, On December 17, 2008, I also transmitted Freedom of Information Act requests to the
United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the United States Fish & Wildlife
Service (USFWS) requesting all documents, including email or other electronically recorded
data, referring to or containing communications from the DNR to the aforementioned agencies or

between the DNR and the agencies relating to permit applications submitted by ExxonMobil

AFFIDAVIT OF BARAT M. LAPORTE FILED IN SUPPORT OF

SUPPLEMENT TO APPELLANTS MOTION FOR PARTIAL TRIAL DE NOVO
Exxon Mobil Corporation v. State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources,

S:Zz 12\10. 3AN-06-13751 CI (Consolidated) EXH?B?}L_ -
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after November 27,2 006 related to conducting drilling or other operations in the Point Thomson
area of the North Shpe of Alaska.
5. On December 18, 2008 I received an email response from ADF&G producing several
letters. On December 19, 2008 I responded via email to ADF&G clarifying that my request
included electronic {ocuments, i.e. email, and suggested that ADF&G’s December 18 response
was incomplete. Laerthat same day I received a further response from ADF&G attaching
additional documents including emails.
6. On Dccgmba 19, 2008 I received correspondence from the DNR stating that my request
;‘regards a matter inli#igation” and that 1 should therefore direct the request to Mark Ashburn and
Richﬁrd Todd. Howewer, on December 17, 2008, the DNR Deputy Commissioner executed an
order on behalf of the Commissioner denying Appellants’ December 2, 2008 Request for
Materials and Information which, in addition to other discovery requests, sought the same
information as specified in the Public Records Act request. The Commissioner’s Order further
stated that DNR wasn ot an adverse party and it was inappropriate for Appellants to seek
discovery from DN Rand no rule or regulation requires such discovery.
7. On December22, 2008 I received correspondence from the AOGCC requesting that I
execute a form stating that [ was not representing a party involved in litigation with the State of
.Alaska or state agerncy.
8. On December31, 2008 I received an email from ADEC attaching responsive documents
and emails. A true aud correct copy of a portion of the documents and emails received from
ADEC on December) 1, 2009 are attached hereto as Exhibit A. On January 7, 2009 [ received a

supplemental respong rom ADEC containing additional documents and emails.

AFFIDAVIT OF BARAT M. LAPORTE I'ILED IN SUPPORT OF

SUPPLEMENT TO APP ELLLANTS MOTION FOR PARTIAL TRIAL DE NOVO
Exxon Mobil Corporatio ny. State of Alaska, Department of Nutural Resources,
Case No. 3AN-06-13751 Cl{<onsolidated)
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9. I have received acknowledgments from both the EPA and the USFWS indicating they

have received and are processing the Freedom of Information Act Requests. In addition, the

EPA has requested clarification of a portion of the request to which I am preparing a response. 1

am still awaiting production of documents from the EPA and the USFWS.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to me this 11" day of January, 2009.

o . f’
k ’24.1 . )

\

& %

& ¥ - '~
s .‘_._"' :;! o2 Notary Public
T ol : 2 My Commission Expires: j{- (] -89
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Exxon Mobil Corporation v. State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources,
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)
From: Dietrick, Larry V (DEC)
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2007 9:42 AM
To: Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)
Cc: Dietrick, Larry V (DEC); Mattson, Bob D (DEC) '
Subject; FYl: ACMP Review: ExxonMobil 07 08 Polint Thomson Exploration Program
Attachments;, -+ Schom, Betty.vef

From: Sctiotr, Betty 1 (DEC)

Sent; Wednesday, August 08, 2007 9:31 AM

To: Dietrick, Larry V (DEC)

Subject: FW: Patential caveat to my earller answer: ExcconMobll 07-08 Point Thomson Exploratien Program

Lah-y, would like to discuss with you today or tomorrow. 1l mention it again at issues, but
wanted to forward this email chain so you khow what I know, at this point!

Thanks,

Betty

From: Miner, Lydla M (DEC)
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2007 8:51 AM
To: Evans, Gary P (DEC); Schorr, Betty J (DEC)
- Ce Greene, Ben A (DNR)
Subject: FW: Potential caveat to my earller answer: EsoconMaobil 07-08 Point Thomson Exploration Program

Gary and Betty - FYL.

Ben - please Include Gary Evans on all Pt. Thomson related emalls - he will review the ¢-plan if it Is submitted.

Thanks.
Lydia

From: Greene, Ben A (DNR)

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2007 6:41 PM

To: Thompson, G (DNR)

Cc: Slemons, Jonne D (DNR); Bates, Randall W (DNR); Kruse, Kim M (DNR); Woltér, Lindsay A (LAW); Schmitz, Steven
(DNR); Winters, Jack F (DNR); Bettis, Patrida K (DNR}; Schultz, Gary (DNR); Byme, Laurence C (DNR); Lynch, Leon C
(DNR); Miner, Lydia M (DEC); Silfven, Laurie A (DEC)

Subject: Patential caveat to my earller answer: ExxonMebil 07-08 Polnt Thomson Exploration Program

HI Nan,

I'm Sarry for filling your In-box with s0 many additional detalls for the prospective ACMP review of ExxonMobil's Pt
Thomsaon Proposal.... However | do have (yet ane more) important addition to my fast e-mail:

E/(H[BiT@___Tf‘qé
Page. el

Exc. 001049

bt arcaiaithal

T T



’
I provided a "best-guess” for an ACMP review schedule, assuming that DNR/DOG was to direct me to start this review -
lomerrow. As | read the regulations, however, the decision to move forward would naed ta be in consuitation with all )
relevant agencles. The reason | bring this up s that | do see a potenttally major flaw In ExxonMobil's Plan of Operations
that could make starting the ACMP review difficult: At seyeral palnts, E-M stales that they propase to “either do X or Y.”
Thatls to say, the ACMP review cannot very well process a proposal that isn't pretty well nalled downt. So, | could start the
ACMP review as | outlined In my last e-mail, buf whether tha raview could be completed as per my best-guess, | can't say.

As | re-read the Flan of Operstions, it becomes clear fo ma that agency review participants (to say nothing of the NS8)
would probably, | expect, have significarit trouble staying to the schedule—In other words, thera Is not sufficient
Information provided In'the materials recelved to date tg complete a thorough ACMP consistency review.

Now, having said that, ! need to clarify a point I made in one of my pravious e-malls: the.aforementlanad 90-day
tequirement to finish a review does pot include so-called requests for additional informatlon. That I3 ta say, if a review

pariicipant {including the NSB &/or agency participants) were to stop the 50-day review clock in order to request additional
Information from E-M, this would also stap the 90-day clock.

II's clear 1o me that we {1 would auggest without E-M) may well need to hold a quick teleconference before just starting a
review... | went ahead and copled many of the agency folk who would be In the loop for such a discussion.

-bg

Ben A, Greene, PhD

Qil, Gos & Energy Projects Manager

Alaska Coastal Management Program

Office of Project Management & Permitting

550 W. 7th Ave., STE 705 Anchorage, AK 99501
Office (907) 269-7474; Fax (907) 269-3981

NEW >> ben.greene@alaska pov << NEW
hitp/iwww.alaskacoast.state.ak. ng

From: Greene, Ben A (DNR)
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2007 3:50 PM
To: Thompson, G (DNR)

Cct Slemons, Jonne D (DNR); randy_bates@dnr.state.ak.us; kim_kruse@dnr.state.ak.us; Wolter, Undsay A (LAW);
'Schmitz, Steve'

Subject: RE: Clarification to my earller answer: ExxonMabil 07-C8 Point Thomson Exploration Program

Nan, Jonne,

1. Comection—Now that I've had a chance to review the matenals submitted by E-M, | see that no federal
permils were required for the proposed activitles, nor did E-M apply for any federal permils. Therefore
we don't have to jook to the federal requlations, only the state regs at 11 AAG.110.200-27C. This
certainly simplifies things, although 'm afrald it also means the OPMP may be delinquent with regards
to starting an ACMP raview within the 21-day window, but it does not change the over-all timeline, i.e.

that the review need be completed within 30 days of the date when the package is deemad complete or
the applicant can presume consistency.

2. Nevertheless, ! have some issues of detenmining completeness of E-M's package... 11 AAC 110.220(b)
states:

*A consistency review packet is complete if

(1) the packet meets the submission requirements of 11 AAC 110.215;

(2) cach authorizing resource agency determines that an puthorization application is sufficient to
begin a review under the resource agency'’s statutory and regulatory requirements; and

(3) the coordinating agency, with the concurrence of each authorizing resource agency, detcrmines

2
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the packet is sufficient for continued processing even though additional Information may be
required subsequently.

(c) If the coordinating agency determines that the consistency review packet is complete, the
coordinating agency shall notify the applicant and identify the start date for initiating the consistency
review under 11 AAC 110.235..,

According to the abave guldancs, the OPMP isn't to begln a review untif *...with the concurrence of each
authorizing resource agency, [the OPMF] determines the packet is sufficient for continyed processing”

Certainly, as of last Aprif, | was explicitly instructed not to process E-M's application without being directed to
do so through your office. Therefore, I'm still not of the Impression that “each authotizirig resource agency has
determined that [B-M’s] application is sufficient to begin a review.

3. Your question: Could the OPMP complete a review within the 90 days, assuming that clock started July
127 Yes. The requisite ACMP review would k& a 50-day toordinated review involving land-use
permil(s), a lease plan of operations authorization, anadromous fish habitat permit(s) and temporary
water-use permit(s). So, if | were to start our review, say, tomorrow, the deadline for public comments
would be approximately Sept. 7; the proposed determination due about Sept 21* and the Final
Determination would fall around the 28" of Sept.

4. Our AG cohtdct Js the talented Landsay Wolter,

5. Please advisa If DNR/DOG advisas. to begin this review, and | can de.

-bg

Ben A. Greeng, PhD

Oil, Gas & Energy Projects Managet

Alaska Coastal Management Program

Office:of Project Manapeinent & Permitting

550 W. 7th Ave., STE 705 Anchorage, AK 99501
Office (907) 269-7474; Fax (907) 269-3981
NEW >> ben.greenef@alaska. gov << NEW
http://www.alaskacoast.gtate.nk.us

From: Thompson, G (DNR)

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2007 10:47 AM

To: Greene, Ben A (DNR)

Cc: Slemons, Jonne D (DNR)

Subject: RE: Clarification to my earlier answer: ExxonMobil 07-08 Point Thomson Exploration Program

Much of the work In this area is offshare, so It probably Involves the feds- can’t be sure without looking at a map.

So it sounds like the first thing to do is determine if what they submitted does make the application complete, and then
get out a publlc notice.

Are yau going to be able to do a review in the remaining 60 days (if you are correct that the 80 days starts on July 12)?
what is the comment period allowed after public notice?

If there is an AG that you traditionally wark with that is familiar with the ACMP, they may be able to help with the
deadlines.

Erom: Greene, Ben A (ONR)
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2007 9:25 AM *
Ta: Thompson, G (DNR)
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Cc: Slemons, Jonne D (DNR)
Subject: Clarification to my earller answer: ExxonMobil 07-08 Point Thomson Exploration Program

Nan, Jonns,

Here's an additional tidblt, this time from reading the Federal regutations at § 930.60 Commencerment of State agency
review:

Within 30 days of receipt of the consistency certification and / or necessary data and-
information that was deemed missing, pursuant to paragraphs (a)(1) or (2) of this section, the
State agency shall notify the applicant and Federal agency that the certification and necessary
data and information required pursuant tg § 930.58 is complete, the date the certification
and / or nécessary data and information deemed missing was received, and, that the State
agency's consistency review commenced on the date of receipt. In the event of a State waiver
under paragraph (2), receipt of the necessary data and information deemed missing shall not
alter the date the cansistency review period commenced.

To me, this regulation gives the OPMP 30 days {o respond to E-M regarding thelr submission of additional materal as
requested by the OPMP and notillcation that we've begun a raview. However, even if the OPMP has 30 days to notify E-M
that a revlew has been started, thia regulation seems ta Imply that the OPMP does need to start a review! with day-1 as
July 12 (the additional materials were received July 11). Note further, that this reasoning, based onfederal regulations,
hinges, nof on stete authorizations needed for E-M’s proposed activities, but on federal authorizations... I'm assuming, but
| cannot remember for sure, that their proposal involves a corps of engineers, or other federal permit?

g

Ben A. Greene, PhD

Oil, Gas & Energy Projects Manager

Alaska Coastsl Management Program

Office of Project Management & Pennitting

350 W. 7th Ave., STE 705 Anchorage, AK 99501
Qflce (907) 269-7474; Fax (907) 269-3981
NEW >> ben, greene@alaska.goy << NEW
http//www.alaskacoast.state.ak.us

From: Thompson, G {DNR)

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2007 B:15 AM

To: Greene, Ben A (DNR)

Cc: Slemoris, Jonne D (DNR)

Subject: RE; Seeking advise; Addn'l materials received from BxxonMobil 07-08 Point Thomson Exploration Program

i am unfamiliar with the process for ACMP review. Does there need to be a finding of completeness before the review
timeiine begins?

What Is the effect under the regulations of the 21 days passing-is the plan automatically appraved?

Was any public notice of the plan required as a part of the ACMP review?

Nan

From: Greene, Ben 'A {DNR)
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2007 7:55 AM R
To: Thompson, G (DNR)

EXH!BETA@[
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Cc: Slemons, Jonne O {DNR)
Subject: Seeking advise: Addn'l materizals recaived from BxoconMabil 07-08 Polnt Thomson Exp!oratlon Program

Nan & Jonnie,

As you recall (e-mails below) the OPMP responded to E-M on April 20 stating that their application package was

incomplete. They rasponded wanting to mest with me, but unfortunately | was too busy with other projects arid the
meeting naver oc_:currad

| was sorting unopened majl yesterday and was alarmed that | had missed a package recedved by our office on July 11,
2007 from E-M providing a coastal consistency evaluation for E-M's Pt. Thomson proposed operations—the missing plece.
of material needed fo begin an ACMP review. Since its been awhile since | reviewed the file, I'd have to check agaln, but |

belleve | do have averything | would need to Inftiate an ACMP revlew, and, In fact our regulatory 21-day window for
starting a review has passed as of the, t*of Augtist Please advise.

Thank youl
~bg

Ben A, Greene, PhD

Oil, Gas & Enerpy Projects Manager

Alaska Coastal Managemestt Program

Office of Project Management & Permitting

550 W. 7th Ave., STE 705 Anchorage, AK 3950}
Office (907) 269-7474; Fax (907) 269-3981

NEW >> ben.greene(@alaska. pov << NEW
http:/www.alaskacoast.state.ak us

From: Nan Thompson [malito:nan_thompson@dnr .stata.ak.us]

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2007 8:53 AM

To: ‘Ben Greene'; 'Slemons, Jonne'

Cc: ‘Richard Todd'; lyry_ostrovsky@law.state.ak.us; jonathan_katchen@law.state.ak.us; 'Anne Johnson'; 'Kevin R, Banks'
Subject: RE: [Fwd: Re; BxonMobll 07-08 Point Thomsan Exploration Progranm—Unable to start ACMP Review—
Incomplete Consistency Review Packet)

Ben-
This is the way they have responded on other issues. There Is nothing wrong with meeting with them when you have the
tIme.if that is something you normally would do. On the other hand, | am very skeptical that the discussions would
further the state's interests. Your letter was clear about what would be necessary to make the application complete. ]
think EM has ifistructed their troops to try 1o create a record that the state is blocking EM'’s éfforts to develop these
leases so they can make a record in court. Posturing, rather than a sincere effort to move the project forward, is the
more likely motivation.
1 copled the AGs working on this case in case they have a suggestion. -
When faced with a similar réquest to talk to them about unit formation, the Commlssiones’s declsion was that if we
have clearly stated our position, we should not meet with them to discuss changing it. If what they seek instead is
clarificatlon of our position, a discussion will make a record that we are treating them like ali other applicants.
Thanks for keeping me informed.
Nap |

From: Ben Greene [malito:ben_greene@dnr.state.ak.us]
Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2007 8:35 AM
Ta: G Nanette Thompson; Slemons, Jonsne -

5 EXHIBIT
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Subject: [Fwd: Re: ExxonMobil 07-08 Point Thomson Exploration Program~Unabte to start ACMP Rewew—rncomprété :
Consistency Review Packet]) '

Nan, Jonne ~

Thought I best forward this response that I received from ExxonMobil yesterday. Note that [ haven't responded
back to this e-mail.

I'm inclined to think their request to meet with me & "discuss” isn't, at this time, a worthwhile proposition for
several reasons:

1. Until X am told that DNR is ready to proceed with ExxonMobil at Pt. Thomson, thelr meeting with me
seems pointiess;

2. Furthermorg, I really do niot have the time at such short notice to meet with them and educate them about
ACMP..,

-bg

~~=—-- Original Message —~-——
Subject:Re: ExxonMobil 07-08 Point Thomson Exploration Program--Unable to start ACMP Review--
Incomplete Consistency Review Packet
Date:Tue, 24 Apr 2007 09:06:24 -0800
From:rob,g.dragnich(@exxonmaobil.com
To:Ben Greene <ben_greene(@dnr.state. ak.ug>

Ben, thank you far the review and hoticé. We'rs working to address the
noted item of incompleteness and are targeting to have a draft completed
later taday or tomorrow morning (Wednesday). I would like to meet with you
"brisfly to discusg our planned response to be sure it is what you are
looking for. I noted from your voice mail that you are in Juneau on Monday

and Tuesday this week, Would yoit be avallable Wednesday afternoon or
sometime on Thursday to discusg this? Thanks again.

Regards,

Rob Dragnich .
407-564-3711 (office
9Q7-564-3789 (fax)
907-830-4796 (cell)
rob.g.dragnich@exxonmobil . com

Ben Gre&ne
¢hen greenefdn
r.state.ak.us> To

Rob Oragnich
: <Rob.G.Dragnich@exxownobil . com>,
04/20/2007 Bill Pecor
12:55 PM <William.C.PacorBexxonmobil,com>,
"Aiken, Johnny"”
<Johnny.Aikxen@north-slope.org>,
Gordon Brower
<Gordon.Brower@north-slope.org>,
"Lohman, Tom™ <tomlohmarn2@aol.cgm>,
G Nanette Thompson
<nan thompson@dnr,state.ak.us>, -
"Pexton, Scott”

6
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<spextonfjpo.doi.gov>, "“Schmitz,
Stave"”
<steve schmitz@dnr.state.ak.us>,
"8lemans, Jgnne”
<jonne slemons@dnr.state.ak.us>,
"McLeah, Robert (Mac)"™
<mac mcleanBdnr, state.ak.usd,
"Morris, Bill"
<william morris@drir.state.ak.us>,
"Winters, Jack™
<jack winters@dnr.state.ak.us>,
Roselynn R Smith
<rpselynn-smith@dnr.state.ak.us>,
"Sehultz, Gary"
<gary schultz@dnr.state,ak.us>,
"Byrna, Larry"
<larry byrneldnr.state,ak.us>,
"Lynch, Leon"®
<leon lynchfdnr.state.ak.us>, Kellle
M Westphal
<kellle westphal@dnr.state.ak.us>,
YBettls, Patiicia™
Xpdkricia bettis@dnr.state.ak.us>,
"Fink, Mark"
<mark fink8flshgame.state.ak.us>,
Francés E Roche
<fran rochefdec.state.ak.us>,
"Langdon, Margaret (Mel)"”
<mel langdon@dec.dtate.ak.us>, Lydia
Miner <lydia miner8dec.state.ak.us>,
"Blankanburg, Bob" )
<Bob Blankenburgfdec.statea.ak.us>,
"Kruse, Kim"
<kim krusefdnr.state.ak.us>, Randall
W Bates
<randy bates@dnr.state.ak.us>, NOAA
NMF3 <HCD.Arichoragefnoaa.gov>,
"Smith, Brad"™ <brad.smith@nocaa.gov>,
“Hanson, Jeanne”
LJeanne.Hanson@noaa.gov>, "Holly,
Mike"
<Michiel.E.Holley@poa02.usace.army.m
il>, "Bright, Larry"

<larry bright@fws.gov>, "Smith,

Louise” <louise smith@fws.govy,

"pPerham, Craig" :

<Craig Perbam@fws.gov>,

"Rockwell, Theodpre”

<Rockwell.Theodore@epamail . epa.gov>,

"Miller, Pameéla” <pam@northern.org>,

"Wainwright, Nancy" <nsw@alaska.com>
cec

Subject
ExxonMobil 07-08 Point Thomson
Exploration Program--Unable to start
ACMP Review--Incomplete Consistency
Review Packet
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Reviewers ~

Please refer to attached .PDF file,

Thank you

[attachment "ACMP_Incomplete Determination_042007.pdf¥ deleted by Rob G
Dragnich/B/U-Houston/ExxornMobil] (Embedded image moved to Ffile:

pic21862.gif) |

" Ben A Oreene, PhD
Olt & Gas ProjectManager
' Al=ska Coastal Management Program
Offica of Project Managasment & Permitting
550 W 7th Ave, Sulte 705, Anchorage AK 99501
Office (907) 269-7474; Fax (307) 269-3961
ben_greene@drr stato.ak. us
http: /fwww alaskacoas t.state.ak.us
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)

From: Greena, Ban A (DNR)

Sent: Friday, August 10, 2007 8:25 AM

To: Mandivil, Gary A (DEC)

Subject: RE: ExxonMobll Point Thomson Exploratlon Proposal, 2008-2008, Start of 50-day ACMP

Review - State ID NO. AK0708-020G

Hi Gary,

T understarid your confusion on the Pt. Thomson issues—and, although I'm probably not “supposed” to be doing any
explaining of the situation on belialf of DNR (& am certainly not in any position to be doing sol), nevertheless, 'm put in
an awkward place since I've been given direction 1o start a review that’s clearly surrounded by more questions than
answers.., So here’s all ] know:

1. InMarch, E-M submitted applications to do winter explpration drilling from ice-pads. All of s in DNR were .
given direction not to process tha application materials because it is DNR's position that 2]i of the leases that
Exxon held in the former Point Thomson unit have expired;

2. Af the same time, we ware given direction that we still “needed to follow our regulations.” In the case of the
ACMP, our regulations inchide timelines, Specifically there is a regulation that states that if the OPMP does not
complete its review of a proposal within 90 days fromt when a complete package is received, the applicant can
“presume’” consistency with the ACMP. BE-M filed the last required ACMP document with the QPMP in mid-
July, so the date when, E-M could arguably presurne congistency would be mid-Octobes;

3. The attorneys working on the Point Thomson litigation agreed that they didn’t want to see E-M gain ACMP

. cohsistency for their proposed explomtion by operation of law—so they directed me to start the review;

4, 1expect the attorneys will signal at which point in the ACMP review process ta raise the land ownership issue;

5. E-M (and the other former leaseholders) have appealed DNR’s Pt, Thomson lease terminations. An
adminigtrative appeal is currently pending before Commissioner Irwin, anid a decision should be issued this fall...

There you have it. Is this consistency review for real? Probably not, but what do I know??
-bg

Ben A. Greene, PhD

Oil, Gas & Energy Projeets Mauager

Alaska Coastal Mandgemment Program

Office 6f Project Management & Pemmitting

550 W. 7th Ave., STE 703 Anchorage, AK 995(}1
Office {907) 269-7474; Fax (907) 269-3981
NEW >> ben,greene@alaska. gov << NEW
hitp://www.alaskacoast. state.ak.us

From: Mendwil, Gary A (DEC)

Sent: Thursday, August 09, 2007 6:43 PM

To: Greene, Ben A (DNR)

Subject: RE: BxxonMobil Point Thomson Exploration Proposal, 2008-2009, Start of 50-day ACMP Review - State ID NO.
AK0708-0206G

) am a lile confused hers. From what little | know of this ssua, Exxon Is not longer the leaseholder at Point Thompson or
at least thelr ownership Is in limbo...the fast | heard DNR had regained ownership.. Unfortunately, | am out of the office
untll Monday... can someone explain to me what is going on?

Pags . / of
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From: Greene, Ben A (DNR)

Sent: Thu 8/9/2007 3:22 PM

To: Rob.G.Dragnich@exxanmobil.com; Willlam.C.Pecor@exxonmobil.com

Cc: Bessle,0'Rourke@north-slope.org; brad.smith@noaa.gov; Anders, Bruce F (DNR); Godsey.Cindi@epa.gov;

Cralg_Perham@fws.gav; meyer.dan@epa.gov; DRICE@jpo.dol.gov; david.johnston@mms.gav; Lefebvre, Richard A

(DNR); Myllus, Richard H (DNR); Soderlund.Dianne@epamall.epa.gov; Perrin, Don J (DNR); Fogels, Edmund ] (DNR);

edward. itta@north-slope.org; Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schultz, Gary (DNR); Evans, Gary P (DEC); egars@ak.bim.gov;
Schultz, Gary (DNR); glenn@glenngray.net; gordon.brower@north-slope.org; Harry.Brower@north-slope.org;

kcas. natural@harrow.com; Winters, Jack F (DNR); JHelfinstine@CGAlaska. USCE.mil; james.ima@mms.gov;
Johnny.aiken@north-slope.org; jschoen@audubon.org; Slemons, Jonne D (DNR); Bittner, Judith E (DNR); Moare, Kara E
(DNR); Sheehan-Dugan, Kathy (DNR); Keith.Q.Gordon@poa02.usace.anmy.mil; Howard, Kerry M (DNR); Banks, Kevin R
(DNR); Kruse, Kim M (DNR); larry_bright@fws.gov; Byme, Laurence C (DNR); Siifven, Laurle A (DEC);
Layla.Hughes@north-slope,org; Lynch, Leon C (DNR); Woiter, Lindsay A (LAW); Byme, Laurence € (DNR); Silfven, Laurle
A (DEC); Layla.Hughes@north-slope.org; Lynch, Leon C (DNR); Miner, Lydla M (DEC); Fink, Mark J (DFG); Rader,
Mattilew W (DNR); mfrank@trustees.org; Rutherford, Martha K (DNR); Pexton, Seott R (JPQ); mthompso@jpo.dol.gov;
Pexton, Scott R (IPQ); mthompso@}po.dol.gav; loulse_smith@fws.gov; nsw@alaska.com; Thompson, G (DNR);
Tomlohman2@acl.com; rockwell.theodore@epa.gov; Tagulik.Hepa@north-slope.org; Schmitz, Steven (DNR); .
ssenner@audubon.org; Tomlohman2@aol.com; rockwell.theodore@epa.gov; Tagulik.Hepa@north-slope.org; Schmitz,
Steven (DNR); ssenner@audubon.org; Ludwlg, Stefanie L (DNR); Bettis, Patricla K (DNR); Greene, Ben A (DNR)

Subject: BxoonMobil Point Thomson Explaration Proposal, 2008-2009, Start of 50~day ACMP Raview - State ID NO.
AKO708-020G

Reviewers ~

Please refer to the attached four PDF documents:
1. ACMP Start-up letter for the above referenced project
2. ACMP Public Notice for the above referenced project

3. BExxonMobil's Consistency Evaluation for the above referenced project
4. Maps for the above referenced project

Thank you,

-bg

Ben A. Greene, PhD

Gil, Gas & Energy Projects Manager

Alaska Coastal Management Program

Office of Project Management & Permitling

550 W. 7th Ave., STE 705 Anchorage, AK 9950}
Office (907) 269-7474; Fax (907) 269-3981
NEW >> ben.greene({@alaska.gov << NEW
hittp://vrww alaskaconst.state.dk. us
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)

From: Easton, Dan (DEC)

Sent: Tuesday, August 28, 2007 3: 57 PM

To: Mendivil, Gary A (DEC), Hartlg, Lawrence L (DEC)

Subject: FW: ExxonMobil Point Thomson Exploration Propasal, 2008-2009, Start of 50-day ACMP

Review - State 1D NO. AK0708-020G

Suffice it to say that I have no idea of "what is going on." I thought Dick's note worthy of
your attenmtion since you may have seen some of the earlier e-mail traffic¢. (I know Gary
has.) -- Dan,

----- Original Message-----

From: Lefebvre, Richard A (DNR)

Sent: Tuesday, August 28, 2887 3:46 PM

To: Greens, Ben A (DNR)

Cc: Fogels, Edmund J (DNR); Easton, Dan (DEC); Irwin, Tom E (DNR); Rutherford, Martha K (DNR)
Subject: RE: ExxonMobil Polnmt Thomson Exploration Proposal, 2088-20@9, Start of 50-day ACMP
Review - State ID NO. AK@708-920G

What is golng on -there is not to be anything involving PT go ocut w/e approval. Talk to Marty
about this asap

—vee- Original Message-----
From: "Greene, Ben A (DNR)" <ben.greene@alaska.gov>
To: "Rob.G.Dragnich@exxonmobil.tom™ <Rob.G.Dragnich@exxonmobil.com>;
"william.C.Pecor@exxonmobil.com” cWilliam,.C.Pecor@exxonmobil.com>
Cc: "Bessie.0'Rourke@north-slope.org” <Bessie.O'Rourke@north-slope.org»;
"brad. smith@noaa.gov” <brad.smith@noaa.gov»} "Anders, Bruce F (DNR)"
<bruce.anders@alaska.gov>; "Godsey.Cindifepa.gov” <Godsey.Cindi@epa.gov>;
"Craig_Perham@fws.gov" <Craig_Perham@fws.gav>; “meyer.dan@epa.gov® <meyer.danfepa.gov>;
“DRICE@jpo.dol.gov" <DRICE@]po.doi.pov>; "david.johnston@ms.gov” <david.johnston@mms.gov>;
"Lefebvre, Richard A (DNR)" <richard.lefebvre@alaska.gov>; “Mylius, Richard H (DNR)"
<dick.mylius@alaska.gov>; "Soderlund.Dianne@epamail.epa.gov™
<Sodérlund.Dianne@epamail.epa,gov>; "Perrin, Don J (DNR)" <donald.perrin@alaska.gov>;
"Fogels, Edmund J (DNR)" <ed.fogels@alaska.gov>; “edward.itta@north-slope.org”
<edward.itta@north-slope.org>; “Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)" <gary.mendivil@alaska.gov>; "Schultz,
Gary (DNR)" <gary.schultz@alaska.gov»; "Evans, Gary P (DEC)" <gary.evans@alaska.gov>;
“egaris@ak.blm.gov” <egaris@ak.blm.gov>; "Schultz, Gary (DNR)" <gary.schultz@alaska.gov>;
glenn@glenngray.net” <glenm@glenngray.net>; "gordon.brower@north-slope.org®
<gordon.brower@north-slope.org>; "Harry.Brower@north-slope.org” <Harry.Brower@north-
slope.orgs; "icas.natural@barrow.com” <icas.natural@barrow.com>; "Winters, Jack F (DNR)"
<jack.winters@alaska.gov>; "JHelfinstine@CGAlaska.US€G.mil" <JHelfinstine@CGAlaska.UsCG.mily;
"james.lima@mms .gov" <james.lima@mms.gov>; “johnny. aiken@north-slope.org"
<johnny.aiken@north-slope.org>; Jschoen@audubon org” <Jjschoen@audubon.org>; "Slemons, Jonne
D (DNR)" <jonne.slemons@alaska.gov>; "Bittner, Judith E (DNR)" <judy.bittner@alaska.gov>;
"Moore, Kara E (DNR)" <kara.mcore@alaska.gov>; "Sheehan-Dugan, Kathy (DNR)"
¢kathy.dugan@alaska.gov>; "Keith.Q.Gordon@poa®2.usace,army.mil”
<Keith.Q.Gordon@poaez.usace.army.mil); "Howard, Kerry M (DNR)" <kerry.howard@alaska.gov>;
“Banks, Kevin R (DNR)" <kevin.banks@alaska.gov>; "Kruse, Kim M (DNR)" <kim,kruse@alaSka.gov>;
“larry_bright@fws,.gov" <larry_bright@fws.gov>; "Byrne, Laurence C (DNR)"
<larry.byrne@alaska.gov>; "sllfven, Laurie A (DEC)" <laurie.silfven@alaska.gov>;
"Layla.Hughes@north-slope.org"” <Layla.Hughes@north-slope.org>; “Lynch, Leon C (DNR)"
¢leon.lynch@alaska.gov>; "Wolter, Lindsay A (LAW)" <lindsay.wolter@alaska.gov>; "Byrne,,
Laurence € (DNR)" <larry.byrne@alaska.gov>; "Silfven, Laurie A (DEC)"
<laurie.silfven@alaska.gov>; "Layla.Hughes@north-slope.org” <Layla.Hughes@north-slope,org>;
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“Lynch, Leon ¢ (DNR)" <leon.lynch@alaska.gov>; "Miner, Lydia M (DEC)" _
<lydia.miner@alaska.gov>; "Fink, Mark J (DFG)" <mark.fink@alaska.gov>; "Rader, Matthew W
(DNR)" <matt.rader@alaska.gov>; "mfrank@trustees.org” <mfrank@trustees.org>; "“Rutherford,
Martha K (DNR)" <marty.rutherford@alaska.gov>; "Pexton, Scott R (IPO)" <¢spexton@ipo.doi.govs;
"mthompso@jpo.doi.gav” <mthompso@ipo.doi.govy; “Pexton, Scott R (IP0)" <spextong@ipo.dol.govy;
“mthompso@fpo.doi.gov” <mthompso@jpo.doi.gov>; "louise_smith@fws.gov” <louise_smith@fws,govs;
“nsw@alaska.com" <nsw@alaska.com>; "Thompson, G (DNR)™ <nan.thompson@alaska.gov>;
"Tomlohman2@aol.com” <Tomlohman2@aol.com>; “rockwell.theodore@epa.gov”
<rockwell.theodoreflepa.gov>; "Taqulik.Hepa@north-slope,org™ <Taqulik.Hepa@north-slope.org>;
"Schmitz, Steven (DNR)" <steve.schmitz@alaska.govy; “ssenner@audubon.org”
<ssenner@audybon.org>; "Tomlohman2@acl.com™ <Tomlohman2@aol.com>; "rockwell.theodore@epa.gov”
<rockwell.theodore@epa.gov>; "Tagqulik.Hepagnorth-slope,org” <Taqulik.Hepa@north-slope.org>;
"Schmitz, Steven (DNR)" <steve.schmitz@alaska.gov>; "ssenner@audubon.org”
<ssenner@audubon.org>; “Ludwlg, Stefanie L (DNR)" <stefanie.ludwip@alaska.govy; "Bettis,
Patricia K (DNR)" <patricia.bettis@alaska.govy; "Greene, Ben A (DNR)™ <ben,greene@alaska.gov>
Sent: 8/9/07 3:22 PM
Subject: ExxonMobil Point Thomson Exploration Proposal, 2808-20@9, Start of 58-day ACMP
Review ~ State ID NO. AK8708-020G

Reviewers ~

Please refer to the attached four PDF documents;

1. ACMP Start-up letter for the above referenced project

2, ACMP Public Notice for the above referenced project

3. ExxonMobil’s Consistency Evaluation forr the above referenced project
4. Maps for the above referenced project

Thank you,

-bg

Ben A. Greene, PhD

0il1, Gas & Energy Projects Manager

Alaska Coastal Management Program

Office of Project Management & Permitting 550 W. 7th Ave., STE 785 Anchorage, AK 99591 Cffice
(997) 269-7474; Fax (907) 269-3981 NEW >> ben.greene@alaska.gov
<mailto:ben_greene@dnr.state.ak.us> <« NEW

http://www,.alaskacoast.state.ak.us <http://www.alaskacoast.state.ak.uis/>
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Méendivil, Gary A (DEC)

From:
Sent:
Tos

Ce:

Subject:

Attachments: .

Reviewers ~

Greene, Ben A (DNR)

Friday, August 31, 2007 11:50 AM

Greene, Ben A (DNR); Rob.G.Dragnich@exxenmobi.com; .
Willlam.C.Pecor@exxonmobil.com

Bessle.O'Rourke@north-slope.org; brad.smith@nvaa.gov; Anders, Bruce F (DNR);
Godsey.Cindi@epa.gov; Cralg_Perham@fws.gov; meyer.dan@epa.gov; DRICE@jpo.dot.gov;
david.Johnston@mms.gov; Lefebvre, Richard A (DNR); Myllus, Richard H [DNR);
Sodertund.Dlanne@epamail.epa.goy; Perrin, Dan J SDNR); Fogels, Edmund J (DNR);
edward itta@north-slope.org; Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schultz, Gary (DNR); Evans, Gary P
{DEC); glenn@glenngray.nst; gordon.brower@north-slope.org; Harry. Brower@north-
slope.org; icas.natural@barrow.corm; Winters, Jack F (DNR); .
JHelfinstine@CGAlaska.USCG.mil; James.lima@mms.gov; johnny.alken@north-slope.org;
ischoen@audubon.org; Slemons, Jonne D (DNR); Bittner, Judith E (DNR); Moare, Kara E
{DNR); Sheehan-Dugan, Kathy (DNR); Keith.Q.Gordon@poa02.usace.army.mil; Howard,
Kerry M (DNR); Banks, Kevin R Ile)NR): Kruse, Kim M (DNRY); larry._bright@fws.gov; Byrna,
Laurence C (DNR); Siffven, Laurie A (DEC); Lynch, Leon C (DNR); Wolter, Lindsay A (LAW);
Byrne, Laurenca C (DNR); Silfven, Laurie A (DEGC); Layla.Hughes@north-slope.org; Lynch,
Leon G (DNRY); Fink, Mark J (DFG); Rader, Maithew W (DNR); mfrank@lrustess.org;
Ratherford, Martha K (DNR); Pexion, Scdtt R {JPQ); mthompso@jpo.dol.gov;
louise_smith@fws.gov; nsw@alaska.coni; Thompson, G (DNR); Tomiohman2@aol.com;
rockwesll.theodore@epa.gov; Taqullik.Hepa@noarth-slope.org; Schmitz, Staven (DNR);
ssenner@audubon.org; Tomlohman2@apl.com; rackwel theodore@apa.gov;
Taqulik Hepa@north-slope.org; Ludwig, Stefanle L (DNR); Betlls, Pafricla K (DNR); Todd,
Richard J (LAWY); Bates, Randalt W (DNR); McLean, Robert F (DNR); Ludwig, Stefanle L
(DNRY); Icas.executive@barrow.com; pam@northern.org
ExxonMobil Point Thomson Explprations Froposal, 2008-2009_TERMINATION OF ACMP
REVIEW, 08-31-07
BExxonMobil Polnt Thomson Exploration Proposal, 2008-2009_TERMINATION OF ACMP
REVIEW, 08-31-07.pdl; PTU Lease Ops denial by DNR-DOG 08-30-2007.pdf

Please refer to the attached PDF documents:
1. ExxonMobil Point Thomson Exploration Proposal, 2008-2009_ TERMINATION OF ACMP
REVIEW, 08-31-07
2. Alaska Departinent of Natural Resources, Division of Oil and Gas -- Permit denial letter

Thank you,

..bg

Ben A. Greéne, PhD

Oil, Gas & Energy Projects Mauager

Alaska Coastal Managerent Program

QOffice of Project Management & Permitting

550 W. 7th Ave,, STE 703 Anchorage, AK 99301
Office (907) 269-7474; FPax (907) 269-3981
NEW >> bep.greene(@alaska.gov << NEW

http://wwy.alagkacoast, state. ak.us
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)

From: Pearsan, Leslle A (DEC)
Sent: Wednesday, Decamber 26, 2007 4:13 PM
To: . Schorr, Betty J (DEG)
Cc: Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Easton, Dan (DEC)
Subject: FW: Paint Thomson C-Plan

Betty,

Please keep me informed on any legal advise Laurie obtains from Nan Thompson.

Thanks,
Leslie

————— Original Message-----

From: Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)

Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2097 4:04 PM

To: Pearson, Leslie A (DEC); Easton, Dant (DEC)
Subject: RE: Polnt Thomson C-~Plan

Back in August, DNR started the ACMP consistency review process on Exxon Mobil's Exploration
proposal. The ACMP review process was then terminated, based on a letter from the Division of
0il and Gas to Exxon Mobil denying the operations permit because they no longer owhed the
leases,

The leases were declared im default back in 2006 and that decision was appealed to the acting
DNR Commissioner, who upheld the denial. Court Judge Sharon Gleason is expected to make a
decision by the end of the year on the DNR denial. It Is expected that Exxon will also appeal
to the Alaska Supreme Court, if Judge Gleason's detision does not go in their favor.

Exxon is acting as 1f they still own the leases and are acting as Laurle notes below as the
the "conscientlous developer”. The difficulties we must watch out for are statutory or ‘
regulatory requirements to finish a permit or review within a specific lenght of time. If we
put a decision on the back burner and the time period expires (ACMP is 9@ days) then they
could get their permit or decision approval by default,...

-----0Original Message----- :

From: Pearson, Leslie A (DEC)

Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2007 3:87 PM
To: Easton, Dan (DEC); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)
Subject: FW: Point Thomson C-Plan

FYL- Either of you hear anything om this matter?

————— Original Message-----

From: Schorr, Betty 1 (DEC)

Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2887 2:40 PM
To: Pearson, Leslie A (DEC)

Subject: FW: Point Thomson C-Plan

Leslie, fyi. Have you heard anything from the CO about Point T lately?

t EXHIBIT A ~
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----- Original Message-~---- R
From: Silfven, Laurie 4 (DEC)
Sent’ Wednesday, December 26, 2087 2:98 PM

To: Silfven, Laurie A (DEC); Evans, Gary P (DEC); Gould, Greg M (MVA); Schorr, Betty J (DEC)
Subject: RE: Point Thomson C-Plan

Hey AlIl,

Kevin Banks at ADNR let me know that the Point Thomson unitization status remains unchanged.
ExxonMobil is waiting a decision from the court, which would be followed by a decision on
whether or not to terminate their leases, He thoughﬁ it was interesting that they were still
bumping along with the permit process. He thinks they're trying to establish a racord of
being a conscientious developer, trying to create and arguable case. He also asked me to
contact Nan Thampson since she's the ADNR contact point for litigation. She may have advice
regarding how State agencdes can respond/behave ratiopally and consistently during this
process. She's out of the office this week, but I sent her a short e-mail and will dontact
her next week. Let me know if one of you prefers to icontact her. In the past (~Aug), we

were given direction not to spend any time with ExxonMobil's c-plan until the leass situation
was resolved. IX appears nothing has thanged.

Laurie

Laurie Silfven
Ph: (967) 269-7540

———- ariginal Message---~--

From: Silfven, Laurie A (DEC)

Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2887 11:31 AM

To: Evans, Gary P (DEC); Gould, Greg M (MVA); Schorr, Betty J (DEC)
Subject: RE: Point Thomson C-Plan

Gary,

I haven't heard a think about it either! I have a phone call out to Kevin Banks, who closed
the unit earlier this year, to see what's going on.

Laurie Silfven
Ph: (907) 269-7548

----- original Message-----

From: Evans, Gary P (DEC)

Sent: Monday, December 24, 2007 7:30 AM

To: Gould, Greg M (MVA); Schorr, Betty J (DEC)
Cc: Silfven, Laurie A (DEC)

Subject: FW: Point Thomson C-Plan

Looks like I'm going to be looking at the point T plan again soon. Has anyone heard anything
from DNR on their who-do with exxonmobil. Last I heard the permits were being pulled because
they waited to long to do nything?

----- Original Message-----

From: rob.g.dragnich@exxonmobil.com [mailto:rob.g.dragnich@exxonmobll.com]

Sent: Friday, Decemper 14, 2ad7 1:41 PH

To: Evans, Gary P (DEC) . .
Subject: Point Thomson C-Plah

EXHIBIT
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Gary, it's been a while since we've visited and I note from your voice mail message you'll be
out quite a bit the rest of the year, as well I, We're formally kicking off our C-Plan
planning process for the proposed Point Thomson drilling program and would like to begin
interactions with you/ADEC early in the process. I would like to set a date for late January
ta review our initial thoughts and plans and obtain your feedback/insights.

our schedules are currently flexible; would somathing around January 23 or

24 work for you?

Thanks. Have a great holiday and I look forward to meeting and working with you on this plan
next year.

Regards,

Rob Dragnich

997-564-3711 (office)
907-564-3789 (fax)
997-830-4796 (cell)
rob.g.dragnichdexxonmobil . com

]
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Mendlvil, Gary A (DEC)

From: Brudle, Nina M (DNR)

Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2008 4:18 PM

To: Schmitz, Staven (DNR); Rader, Matthew W (DNRY); Havelock, Brian E (DNR); Lynch, Leon C

(DNRY); Schujtz, Gary (DNRY); Byrns, Laurence C (DNRY); Winters, Jack F (DFG); Mendivil,
Gary A (DEC); Maundar, Thomas E (DOA)

Cc: Beltis, Pafricla K {(DNR); Thompson, Nan G (DNRY); Kaichen, Jonathan W (LAW)
Subject: FW: letter tamplates

Importance:. High

All~

See balow. If you need to amend the suggested language to better it your normal permitting pracess, please run it by
Nan Thompson before sending. 1 will cléss the file for the ACMP revlew after | recelve a letter of denlal from DOG.
Thank you,

Nina

334-2563

From: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2008 3:00 PM

To: Brudle, Nina M (DNR})

Ce: Bettis, Patricla K (DNR); Katchen, Jonathan W (LAW)
Subject: letter templates

Nina-

This the language the agencles can use to send to permit applications for activities on the lands formerly known as the
- Point Thomsan Unit. It has been reviewed by the attomeys defending DNR in the litigation filed by EM and others over
termination of the PTU. This language tan be added to whatever other response the agency nonmally sends, or sent on
appropriate letterhead by Itself.

Patricla was wafting for it, so | have copied her. { know you have a list complled of all of the other affected agencles and |
would appreciate it if you would forward this.

Nan

Dear [Permit Applicant-subsurface use]

You have applied for a permit to conduct subsurface operations. The oil and gas lease which conveys the right to
aperate below the surface of the land affected by your proposed use has been terminated, Therefore, your application
will not be processed and your permit application is denied,

[Agency signature]

Dear [Permit Applicant-surface use]

You have applied for a permit to conduct activities related to oil and gas development on state land. Forty-four of the
forty-five leases in the former Point Thomson Unit have been terminated. The Department of Natural Resources will not
authorize any subsurface activity without a valid lease. Any surface activities you undertake are entirely at your own risk.
The State of Alaska will not be responsible for any costs incurred. Any improvements you make to the land are for the
sole benefit of the State of Alaska.

EXHIBIT
Page

o] ead fs A



Because the underlying drilting activity will not be permitted, we assume that you are not interested In obtaining a
permit-for related surface use. We will therefore suspend processing of your application.

{Agency signature]

EXHIBIT V«I-Q :
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)

From: Wintarg, Jack F (DFG)

Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2008 1:34 PM
To:! Dragnich, Rob

Ce: Bettls, Patricla K (DNRY); Bright, Larry; Bridie, Nina M (DNRY); gordon.brower@north-slope.org;
‘ Easton, John R (DNR); Ben Greene; Havelock, Brian E (DNR); Howard, Kerry M (DFG);
Lynch, Leon G (DNR}; Morris, Willlam A (DFG); Ott, Alvin G (DFG); Rader, Matthew W
(DNRY); Schmitz, Staven (DNR); Schultz, Gary (DNR);, Weaver, Aaron A (DNRY); Mendivil, Gary
A (DEC); Maunder, Thomas E (DOA); ThHompsan, Nan G (DNRY)

Subject: ExxanMpbil Point Thomson Fish Habitat Permit Processing Suspension

Attachments: BExxonMobil review suspension letter.pdf

Attached is the signed letter suspending processing of fish habitat permits for ExxonMobil's
proposed Point Thomson multi-well drilling program.

}
i
!
!
|
i
]
]
i
i
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STATE OF ALASKA ==~

1300 COLLEGE ROAD

) FAIRBANKS, AK 99701-
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME BHONE: (507} o072 "
FAX: (907) 456-7303
DIVISION OF HABITAT

August 20, 2008

Mr. Craig A. Haymes
ExxonMobil Production Company
P.0O. Box 196601

Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6601

Dear Mr. Haymes:
RE: Request for Fish Habitat Permits, Point Thomson Drilling Program, North Slope, Alaska

You have applied for permits to conduct activities related to oil and gas development on state
land. Forty-four of the forty-five leases in the former Point Thomson Unit have been terminated.
The Department of Natural Resources will not authorize any subsurface activity without a valid
lease. Any surface activities you undertake are entirely at your own risk. The State of Alaska
will not be responsible for any costs incurred. Any improvements you make to the land are for
the sole benefit of the State of Alaska,

Because the underlying drilling activity will not be permitted, we assume that you are not
interested in obtaining a permit for related surface use. 'We will therefore suspend processing of

your application.

Sincerely,

Denby 8. Lloyd, Commissioner

BY: Robert F. MclLean, Regional Supervisor

Division of Habitat
Alaska Department of Fish and Game

ecc:  Leon Lynch, ADNR, Fairbankg Nina BrudJc OPMP, Anchorage
Gary Schultz, ADNR, Fairbanks Gordon Brower, NSB, Bamrow
Larry Bright, USFWS, Fairbanks Pamcm Bettis, /\DNR, Anchorage
Steve Schmitz, ADNR, Anchorage "If'hom pson, ADNR, Anchorage
Al Ott, ADF&G, Fairbanks Bl]] Morris, ADF&G, Fairbanks

EX?‘férB!f ,Q— ,
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Mr. Crnig A, Haymes

Matt Rader, ADNR, Anchorage
John Baston, ADNR, Anchorage
Gary Mendivil, ADEC, Juncau
Ben Greene, NSB, Barrow

RFMjfw

2 August 20, 2008

Brian Havelack, ADNR, Anchorage

Aaron/Weaver, ADNR, Anchorage
Tom Maunder, AOGCC, Anchorage
Rob 3‘11@: agnich, ExxonMobil, Anchorage

»
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Mendlvil, Gary A (DEC)

[
From: Stemons, Jonne (ONR sponsored) i
Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2008 2:33 PM |
To: Brudle, Nina M (DNR) ] o
Cc: Thompson, Nan G (DNRY); Banks, Kevin R (DNR); Lynch, Leon G (DNR); Schultz, Gary

(DNR); Oft, Aivin G (DFG); Bettls, Patricia|K (DNR); Momrts, William A (DFG); McLean, Robert
F (DFG); Rader, Matthew W (DNR); Havelack, Brian E (DNR); Easton, John R(DNR);
Schmitz, Steven (DNR); Weaver, Aaron Al (ONR); Maunder, Thomas E (DOA); Mendivil, Gary
A (DEC); gordon.brower@north-slope.org} Ben Greene

Subject: With Attachments — FW: Exxon Mobil Applications

Attachments: XOM Geophysical Denlal of Permit Application 08.20.08.pdf; XOM Denlal of Plan of Operation
Application 08.20.08.pdf '

My apologles. Here are the attachments,

From: Slemons, Janne (DNR sponsored)

Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2008 2:27 PM

To: Brudle, Nina M (DNR}

Cc: Thompson, Nan G (DNR); Banks, Kevin R (DNR); Lynch, Leon C (DNR); Schuitz, Gary (DNR); Ott, Alvin G (DFG);
Bettis, Patricia K (DNR); Morris, Willlam A (DFG); Mc.ean, Robert F '(I?FG); Rader, Matthew W (DNR); Havelock, Brian E
(DNR); Easton, John R {DNR); Schmitz, Staven (DNR); Weaver, Aaro A (DNR); Maunder, Thomas E (DOA); Mendivil,
Gary A (DEC); gordon.browet@north-slope.org; Ben Greene

Subject; Excon Mobil Applications

|

|

Jonne Slemons |
Petroleum Land Manager )
Division of Qil and Gas

Alaska Department of Natural Resources

550 W. 7th Ave., Ste. 800

Anchorage, AK 99501

Ph: 907-269-8775

Fx: 907-259-3484

Please seeattachments.
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S JP {1 [ file o i SARATLPALIN, GOVERNOR
WGy WL sl T e
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES [ 550 WEST 7™ AVENUE, SUITE 1100
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 98501-2580

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS PHONE: (907} 289-8500

FAX: (807) 289-8538
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 20, 2008

Craig Haymes

Alaska Production Manager
ExxonMobil Production Company
P.O. Box 196601

Ancharage, AX 99519-6601

RE:  Genphysical Permit Applicatfon
Point Thomson Vertical Seismic Profiles

Dear Mr. Haymes, [

I
You have applied for a permit to conduct activities re]atéd to oil and gas development on state land
in.a geophysical permit application, received July 10, 2008. Forty-four of the forty-five leases in the
former Point Thomson Unit have been terminated. The(Department of Natural Resources will not
authorize any subsurface activity without b valid lease.| Any surface activities you undertake are
entirely at your own risk. The State of Alaska will not be responsible for any costs incurred.  Any
improvements you make to the land are for the sole benefit of the Stats of Alaska.

Because the underlying drifling activity will not be permitted, we assiime that yaou are not interested

in obtaining & permit for related surface use. We will therefore suspend processing of your
application. The $250.00 filing fee submitted with your application will be refunded o you.

Sincerely,

Jonne Slemons
Petroleurn Land Manager

cc:  Nina Brudie, ADNR/DCO
Kevin Banks, ADNR/DO&G
Nan Thompson, ADNR/DO&G/Units
Matt Rader, ADNR/DO&G/Permitting
Steve Schmitz, ADNR/DO&G/Permitting

“Develop, Conserve, and Enhance Natural Resources for Present and Future Alaskans.”
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ]
DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

SARAH PALIN, GOVERNOR

550 WEST 7™ AVENUE, SUITE 1100
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA §9501-3560
PHONE:  (907) 285-8800-

FAX: (907] 269-6938
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED !

August 20, 2008

Rob Dragnich ‘
ExxonMobi] Production Company
P.0. Box 186601

Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6601

Re:  Lease/Unit Plan of Operations Application dated July 9, 2008
Point Thomson Drilling Program, North Stope, Alaska

Dear Mr. Dragnich:

Exxon Mobil Corporation, as Operator and an behalf of the Point Thomson leaseholders, submitted
the subject Plan of Operations Application for activities related to oil and gas development on state
land. Forty-four of the forty-five leases in the former Point Thomson Unit have been terminated.
None of the propoged acfivities are located within the boundaries of ADL 390310, the remaining
active lease.

The subject Flan of Operations Application is not approved. The Department of Natural Resources
will not anthorizs any subsurface activity without a valid Jease. The $250 fee submitted with your
Plan of Operations Application submittal will be refunded to you.

Any surface activities you undertake are entirely at your own risk. The State of Alaska will not be
respongible for any costs incurred, Any improvements ynu make to the land are for.the sole benefit
of the State of Alaska.

Sincerely, l

Jonne Slemons
Petroleumn Land Manager

cce Nina Brudie, DNR/DCOM
Keyin Banks, DNR/DO&G
Nan Thompson, DNR/DO&G/Units
Matt Rader, DNR/DO&G/Permitting -
Steve Schmitz, DNR/DO&G/Permitting

“Develop, Conserve, and Enhance Natural Resource,;'; for Present and Fyjure Alaskans.”
EXHIBIT
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEG)

From: Winters, Jack F (DFG)
Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 8:50 AM t
To: Thompsan, Nan G (DNR) A
Ce: Brudie, Nina M (DNR); Bettls, Patricta K (DNR); Lynch, Leon C (ENR); McLean, Robert F

(DFG); Mendivil, GaryA(DEC), Schmitz, [Steven (DNRY; Schultz, Gary (DNRY); Rader,

Matthew W (BNR); Ott, Alvin G (DFG); H rd, Kerry M (DFG)
Subject: Exxon's Request to Continue Point Thomson Permit Processing - :
Attachments: ExowonMobil request for permits.pdf; ExxanMobi review suspension [etter.pdf

Nan,

We have received from ExxonMobil the attached response to our letter suspending proceéssing of
their fish habitat permit application for the Point Thomson drilling program., Please advise
on how the legal team would like us to respond to their latest request. Thanks. .

Jack

Jack Winters

Habitat Biologist

Alaska Department of Fish and Game
Division of Habitat

13@e College Road

Falrbanks, Alaska 99781
997-459-7285
jack.winters@alaska.gov

i
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Mendivil, Gary A {DEC) ,
From: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 9:18 AM

To: Katchen, Jonathan W (LAW)

Cc: Brudie, Nina M (ONRY); Bettls, Patricia K (DNR); Lynch, Leon C (DNR); McLean, Robert F

(DFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schmitz; Steven (DNR); Schultz, Gary (DNR); Rader,
Matthew W (DNRY); Ott, Alvin G (DFG}); Howard, Kerry M (OFG); Winters, Jack F (DFG)
Subject: RE: Exxon's Request to Continus Point Thomson Permit Processing

Joen-

Call me after you have had the opportunity to read this, This same letter will probably bhe
coming into all of the agencles with pehding permit ﬂpplications.

Nan

----- Original Message-----

From: Winters, Jack F (DFG)

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 8:50 AM

To: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Cc: Brudie, Nina M (DNR); Bettis, Patricia K (DNR); Lpnch, Leon € (DNR); McLean, Robert F
(DFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schmitz, Steven (DNR); Schultz, Gary (DNR); Rader, Matthew W
(DNR); Ott, Alvin 6 (DFG); Howard, Kerry M {DFG) ;

Subject: Exxon's Request to Continue Point Thomsen Pe{r‘mit Processing

Nan,

their fish habitat permit application for the Point Thomson drilling program. Please advise

We have received from ExxonMobil the attached respon‘s;'E to our letter suspending processing of
on how the legal team would like us to respohd to thelr latest request.  Thanks.

Jack

Jack Winters
Habitat Biologist

Alaska Department of Fish and Game

Division of Habitat
1300 College Road
Fairbanks, Alaska 99761
997-459-7285
jack.winters@alaska.gov

EXHIBIT A .
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)

From: Lynch, Leon C (DNR) '

Sent: Wednesday, September 03, 2008 8:51 AW

To: Thompson, Nan G (DNR); Katchan. Jonathan W (LAW)
Ce:

Brudle, Nina M (DNR); Bettis, Patricia K (DNR); McLsan, Robert F (DFG). Mendivil, Gary A

(DEC; Schmitz, Steven (DNR)’ Schultz, Gary (ONR); Rader, Matthew W (DNR); Ott, Alvin G

(DFG); Howard, Kerty M (DFG); Winters, Jack F (DFG)
Subject: RE: Exxon's Request to Continue Point Thomson Permit Processing

Nan,

I just wanted to add that the Exxon application for a 5 ysar general off road travel permit
is also pending (LAS 26938). This permit would authorize off road travel on all state land
betweén the Colville and Canning rivers.
leases. For instance, Exxon could use this permit to access contaminated sites they have on
slope like Bullen Point. We also have an application for ice roads specific to Pt. Thomson

{LAS 26937). Once we get direction from you we will draft a letter to Exxon regarding both
permits.

----- Original Message-----

From: Thompson, Nan G (DMR)

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2088 9:18 AM

To: Katchen, Jonathan W (LAW) X

Cc: Brudie, Nina M (DNR); Bettis, Patricia X (DNR); L nch, Leon C (DNR); MclLean, Robert F
(DFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schmitz, Steven (DNR);|Schultz, Gary (DNR); Rader, Matthew W
(ONR); Ott, Alvin G (DFG); Howard, Kerry M (DFG); Winters, Jack F (DFG)

Subject: RE: Exxon's Request to Contlnue Point Thomsop Permit Processing

Jon-

Call me after you have had the opportunity to read this. This same letter will probably be
¢oming into all of the agencies with pending permit applications.
Nan

————— Original Message-----

From: Winters, Jack F (DFG)

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 8:58 AM
To: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Cc: Brudie, Nina M (DNR); Bettis, Patricia K (DNR)}; Lynch, Leon C (DNR); Mclean, Robert F
(DFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schmitz, Steven (DNR);|Schultz, Gary (DNR); Rader, Matthew W
(DNR); Ott, Alvin G (DFG); Howard, Kerry M (DFG)

Subject: Exxon's Request to Continue Point Thomson Permit Processing

Nan,

We have recelved from ExxonMobil the attached responsé to our letter suspending processing of
their fish habitat permit application for the Point Tﬁomson drilling program. Please advise
on how the legal team would like us to respond to their latest request.  Thanks.

Jack

L EXHIBIT, e
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Habitat Biologist

Alaska Department of Fish and Game
Division of Habitat

1380 College Road

Fairbanks, Alaska 99791
987-459-7285
Jack.winters@alaska.gov
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Mendivil, Gary A (DEC)

From: Bettis, Patricia K (ONR)

Sent: Wednesday, Septembar 03, 2008 9:35 AM

To: Lynch, Leon C (DNRY); Thompsan, Nan G (DNR); Katchen, Jonathan W (LAW)

Cc: Brudle, Nina M (DNR); McLean, Robert F (OFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schmitz, Steven

(DNRY); Schultz, Gary (DNR); Rader, Matthew W (DNR); Qtt, Alvin G (DFG); Howard, Kerry M
(DFG); Winters, Jack F {DFG)

Subject: RE: Exxon's Request to Continue Point Thomson Permit Processing

Nan,

The same for the temporary water use applications, they are not specific to Pt. Thompson or
the cancelled lease. The water may be use for site remediation or other purposes on the
North Slope.

Patricia

————— Ooriginal Message-----

From: Lynch, Leon C (DNR)

Sent: Wednesday, September @3, 2808 8:51 AM

To: Thompson, Nan G (DNR); Katchen, Janathan W (LAW)

Cc: Brudie, Nina M (DNR); Bettis, Patricia K (DNR); MclLean, Rabert F (DFG); Mendivil, Gary A
(DEC); Schmitz, Steven (DNR); Schultz, Gary (DNR); Rader, Matthew W (DNR); Ott, Alvin G
(DFG); Howard, Kerry M (DFG); Winters, Jack F (DFG)

Subject: RE: Exxon's Request to Centinue Point Thomson Permlt Processing

Nan,

I just wanted to add that the Exxon application for a 5 year general off road travel permit
is also pending (LAS 26938). This permit would authobize off road travel on all state land
between the Colville and Canning rivers. It is not sFeciFic to Pt. Thompson or the cancelled
leases. For instance, Exxon could use this permit tol acress contamlnated sites they have on
slope like Bullen Point. We also have an applicatibnlfor 1ce roads specific to Pt. Thomson
(LAS 26937). Once we get direction from you we will draft a letter to Exxon regarding both
permits,

----- Original Message-----

From: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 9:18 AM

To: Katchen, Jonathan W (LAW)

Cc: Brudie, Nina M (DNR); Bettls, Patricia K (DNR); Lynch, Leon C {DNR); MclLean, Robert F
(DFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schmitz, Steven (DNR); Schultz, Gary (DNR); Rader, Matthew W
(DNR); Ott, Alvin G (DFG); Howard, Kerry M (DFG); Winters, Jack F {DFG)

Subject: RE: Exxon's Request tu Continue Point Thomson Permit Processing

Jon-

Call me after you have had the opportunity to read this. This same letter will probably be
coming into all of the agencles with pending permit applications.
Nan

----- Original Message-----

From: Winters, Jack F (DFG).
Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 8:58 AM

l.
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To: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Cc: Brudie, Nina M (DNR); Bettis, Patricia K (DNR); Lynch, Leon C (DNR); Mclean, Robert F
(DFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Schmitz, Steven (DNR); Schultz, Gary (DNR), Rader, Matthew W
(DNR); Ott, Alvin G (DFG); Howard, Kerry M (DFG)

Subject: Exxon's Request to Continue Point Thomson Permit Processing

Nan,

We have recelved from ExxonMobil the attached. response to our letter suspending processing of
thelr fish habitat permit application for the Point Thomson drilling program. Please advise
on how the legal team would like us to respond to their latest request,  Thanks,

Jack

Jack winters

Habitat Biologist

Alaska Department of Fish and Game
Division of Habitat

1300 College Road

Fairbanks, Alaska 99761
507-459-7285 )
jack.winters@alaska.gov

Exc. 001078



Evans, Gary P (DEC)

From: Evans, GaryP (DEC)

Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2008 10:53 AM
To: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Subject: Point T DNR contact

Nan

Are you the DNR contact for all Point T Issues? Le, sinca we are reviewing their plan will you be on my ec fist or someone
else.

thanks

Gary Evans
Environmental Spectalist
SPAR/IPP

Anchorags Ak, 89501
907-289-7536 phone
907-268-7587 Fax

e T e e e e mm e e e sMmma b e e Ao ——

EXEHBFU
sze"? qujj

Exc. 001079

[Aeown | jropmon |

P~ | i — ez =3 Poenirssor



e e LG el bl Gl

“North Stope Baongh=Gordon Manm&k,‘iohn-NchuanmPcmn {telecon),-Susan HArvEy: — - —=~= <momimm sms o imem s s

Evans, Gary P (DEC)

From: Evang, Gary P (DEC)

Sent: Monday, December 08, 2008 8:43 AM

To: 'Carol Fries'

Cc: Munson, Dianne R (DEC)

Subject: FW: Invitatlon: NSB C-Pian Revlew Meeting (Dec 10 09:00 AM YST In AlO Large Conference
Rogm/Anchorage@xom)

Attachments: ATT5092695 him; c112201.Ics

Carol

t thought | would forward this Invite-to you to keep you In the [oop with where I'm at in the process. | don't think you
want to sand anyone as It may send a mixed message to these folks however; the NSB guys will be well represerited and
tf you do want to send someone you can either contact Rob yourself or | can emall and ask for another seat for whoever

you send.
Your call, please advise If | need to do anything,

Thanks
Gary

From: rob.g.dragnich@exoonmobll.com [mallto:rob.g.dragnich@exxonmobll.com] .

Sent: Monday, December 08, 2008 8:22 AM
To: Brian.Person@north-slopa.org; brian.s.smith@exonmobll.com; - Munson, Dianne R (DEC); Evans, Gary P (DEC);
Gordon.Matumeak@north-slope.org; John.Nichols@north-slope.org; Iminer@simorp.com; planning@alaskadeanseas.org;

ridieforth@slreorp.com
Subfect: Inviation: NSB C-Plan Review Meeting (Dec 10 09:00 AM YST In AIO Large Conference

Room/Anchorage@xom)

Description

For those dexiring to participate by telephone, the call-in-info is:
Call-in sumber 1-800-966-7314

Attendee Passcode: 8722560
Please ensure that you press the # key after inputting the passcode

Please note we'vo reserved the conference room for 4 hours to coswrs adequats time for discussion. We anncipata ExxonMobil's
discussion/presentation to lngt about { to 1-1/2 houss and ars willing to discuas isguss, concams of questions far as long ag desired.
We'll plan to have unch brought in and work tfrough lunch as necegsary.

The current list of attendees follows: please advise if we're missing myone:

ADEC — Gary Bvans, Diame Munson
ACS —~ Lee Majors

S1R — Bob Klieforth, Lydia Miner
FxxorMobil — Mike Barker, Rob Dragnich, Brian Smith, Tim Meshinski (telecon)

EXHSB_!T
Page .
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Evans, Gary P (DEC)

From; Carol Fries [carol.fHes@alaska.gov]

Sent; Manday, Decamber 08, 2008 8:54 AM

To: Evans, Gary P (DEC)

Subjeck Re: lnvllatmn- NSB C-Plan Review Mesting (Dea 10 08:00 AM YST in AlO Larga Confarance
Room/Anchorage@xom)

OK, thanks. [ can't imagine we’ll attend but I appreciate the info.
Thanks,
Carol

On Dee 8, 2008, at B:43 AM, Evans, Gary P (DEC) wrote:

Carol

/
I thought | would forward this Invite ta you to keep you in the loop with where I'm at In the process. | don’t think you
want to send anyone as 1t may send 2 mixed message to these folks however; the NSB guys will be well represented and
if you do want to send someone you can either contact Rob yourself or ) can envall and ask for another seat for whoever
you send,

Your call, please advise If | need ta do anything.

Thanks

Gary

From: rob.g.dragnich@exxonmobil.com [mallte:rob.g.dragnich@exxonmobilcom]

Senty Monday, Decemnber 08, 2008 8:22 AM

To: Brian.Person@north-slope,org; brian.s.smith@exxonmabl].com; Munson, Dianne R (DEC), Evans, Gary P (DEC);
Mﬂmﬁm@.ﬂm John.Nichols@north-slope.org; Iminer@slcorp.com; p

S .CDi

Sub]ed - Invitationr NSB-C=Plan Review Meetng(Dec 10r09:00 AMYST In ALY Lirge Carifareiicg ™~~~ " T
Room/Anchorage@xom)
Description

For those desiring o participate by telephone, the call-in info is:

Call-in number 1-800-966-7914 .
Attendee Passcode: 8722560
1
EXHIBIT @(

Page o3 ) of ] l

Exc. 001081

——y
e - R

I

[T,

e |




Please ensure that you press the # kay after inputting the passcode

Please nts we've reserved the conference room for 4 hows to ensurs adequate tims for discusslion, Wa anticipats ExxonMobil's
discussion/presentation to last about 1 to 1-1/2 hours and are willing to discuss issues, concerns or quegtions for o8 long as desired.
‘We'll plan to have hnch bronght in and work through fonch £5 necegsary,

The cucrent list of gttendeea follows: please advise if wo're missing anyone:

North Slops Borough — Gordon Matumealk, Joha Nichpls, Brisn Perspa (talecon), Susen Harvey
ADEC -~ Gary Evans, Dianne Munson

ACS — Leo Majors

SLR ~ Bob Klieforth, Lydia Miner

BxxoaMobil — Miks Barker, Rob Dragnich, Brisy Smith, Tim Mashinsld (talecon)

For those desiring to pacticipate by telephone, the call-in info is:

Call-in pmber 1-800-966-7914
Attendes Passcode: 8722560
Please ensure that you press the # key afier inputting the passcoda

Pleass nots wo've reserved ths confersnes roam for 4 hours to ensore adequats Hms for discussion. We anticipats FocxanMobil's
discussion/presentation to last sbout 1 o 1-172 hours and am willing to discugs issues, concems ar questions for as long as desired,
We'll plsn to have hnch bronght in and work through Junch as necessary.

The coxreat list of attendess follows: pleass adviss if we're missing aryones

Narth Slope Borough — Gordon Mattimeak, John Nichols, Brian Person (telecon), Susan Harvoy
ADEC — Gary Bvans, Dianme Muonson

ACS ~ Les Majors

SLR - Bob Klieforth, Lydia Miner

ExxonMobil — Mike Ba:rknr Rob Drapuich, Brian Smi!h. Tim Mashinski (teleson)<c112201.ics>

Carol Fries
Exwmn Valdez Olf Spiit Lialson, Project Manager
Alaska Department of Natural Resources
550'W. 7th. Ave., Suite 1400
Anchoraga. AK 99501

aska.goy
907 2&9%425

-
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Evans, Gary P (DEC)

From: Evans, Gary P (DEC)

Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2008 9:02 AM

To: Thompson, Nan G (PNR)

Ce: Schorr, Betty J (DEC); Munson, Dianne R [DEC)
Subject: Point Thomson plan submittal

Nan

Thanks for the update on the ExxonMoklle lease Issye this a.m.. As | stated on the phone Rab has left me a volice msg
asking me to get with Him as they intend on submitting a C-Plan for oll operatiohs in the Paint T area with-In the next
few-days. | have already sat in several meeting with him in midsurnmer and Informed him at that time what the ADEC
permit approval process looked llke.

As | understand the situation, ExxonMobile has not yet regained thelr control on the lease they want to perform drifling
operation In and the State of Alaska is not moving forward with plan approvals i It entalls operations such as drilling. |
would ltke to make sure | have understood this correctly before | contact Rob and let him know | cannot accept his plan

and move forward with it through the approval process. Would you please provide me with some guldance ta Keep me
on track with this sivation,

Thanks for your assistance Nan.

_Be blessed

Gary

Environmental Spaolalist

SPAR/FP :
Anchorage Ak, 88501

807-268-7638 phone

907-289-7887 Fax,

———— — —_—— e et = Pt mn = i it s S et e
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Pt Thamson, ADBC 08-CP-5097.doa
12/23/08
Page 2 of2

Thank yon for the opportunity to camment. Should yo have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to cantact me.

Sincerely,

Carol Fries .
Large Project Coordinator

ce:  Nan Thompson, Division of Oil and Gas
Richard Vanderhoek, Office of History and Archacology
Clurck Cox, Division of Mining, Land and Watet
Marty Rutherford, Deputy Commissionet
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Blankenburg, Robert J (DEC)

From? Thompsan, Nan G (DNR)
3 Sent: Thursday, September 04, 2008 3:40 PM
To: Atkinson, Thomas A (DNR), Schimitz, Steven (DNR); Rader, Matthew W (DNRY); Schultz, Gary

(DNR); Lynch Leon C (DNRY); 'Godsey.Cindi@epsamal.epa.gov’;
lulla.a.woodke@usace.army.mii’; Maunder, Thomas E (DOA);
'herczeg.bryen@epamaill.epa.gov’; Blankenburg, Robert J (DEC); Winters, Jack F (DFG);
Smith, Roselynn R (DNR); Bitiner, Judith E (DNR); Kruse, Kim M {DNR); Batea, Randali W

(DNR)
? Cc: Banks, Kevin R (DNRY); Taylor, Cammy O (DNRY); Katchen, Jonathan W (LAW)
B Subject; EM permitting Issues

I will be out of the office and not monitoring emall beginning tomorrow untll September 29, Kevin Banks has agreed to
work to keep track of permitting Issues, ably assisted by Cammy Taylor and Jonathan Katchen, if {more Hkely when)
somethling happens an the permits for the rest of the month, please send me an ermail, but also add Kevin, Cammy and
Jonathan who will be monitoring and responding In my absence,

There are 3 letters for which a response Is pendling: 8/26 letter from Haymes to Slemons, 8/28 letter from Haymes to
Atklnson and 8/22 letter from Hayrnes to Mclean. You will see drafts of those from Jonathan or Cammy.

Fxc. 001086




Blankenburg, Robert J {DEC)

From: Brudle, Nina M (DNR} .

Sent: Friday, August 15, 2008 1:00 PM

Ta: Blankenburg, Robert J (DEC); Roche, Frantes E (DEC)
Sublect: letter templates for Pt Thomson permlt review
Importancs:’ High

From; Brudie, Nina M (DNR)

Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2008 4:18 PM

To: Schmitz, Steven (DNR), Rader, Matthew W (DNR); Havelock, Brian E (DNR); Lynch, Leon C (DNR); Schultz, Gary
ADNR); Byme, Lawence C (DNR); Winters, Jack F (DFG); Mendivil, Gary A (DEC); Maunder, Thomas E (DOA)

Cc: Bettls, Patrfcla K (DNR); Thompson, Nan G (DNR); Katchen, Jonathan W (LAW)

Subject: FW; letter templates

Importance: High

All-

Ses below. If you need to amend the suggested language to better fit your normal permliting process, please run i by
Nan Thompson before sending. | wil close the file for the ACMP review after | recelve a lstier of denlal from DOG.
Thank you,

Nina

334-2563

From: Thompson, Nan G (DNR)

Sent; Thursday, August 14, 2008 3:00 PM

To: Brudle, Nina M (DNR)

Cc: Bettls, ‘patricla K {DNR); Katz:hen, Jonathan W (LAW)
Subject: letter templates

Nina-
This the language the agencies can use to send to permit applications for activities on the lands formerly known as the

Point Thomson Unit. It has been reviewed by the-attdrneys defending DNR In the litigation filed by EM and others over
termination of the. PTU, This language can be added to whatever other response the agency normally sends, or sent on

appropriate letterhead by Itself, )
Patricla was walting for It, so ] have copled her. | know you have a Ilst complled of all of the other affected agencies and |

would-2ppraclate it if you would forward this,
Nan

Dear [Permit Applicant-subsurface use]
You have applled for a permit to conduct subsurface operatlons. The ol} and gas lease which conveys the rightto
operate below the surface bf the land affected by your proposed use has been terminated, Therefore, your application

‘will not be processed and your permit application Is denied.

[Agency signature]

Dear [Permit Applicant-surface use)

EXEBIT.
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You have applied for a permit to-condyct activities related to oil and gas development on state land. Forty-four of the
forty-five leases in the former Point Thomson Unit have been terminated. The Department of Natural Resources will not
authorize any subsurface activity without a valld lease. Any surface activities you undertake are entirely at your own rlsk.
The State of Alaska will not be responsible for any costs Incurred. Any Improvements youmake to the land are for the
sale benefit of the State of Alaska.

Because the underlying drilling activity will not be permitted, we assume that you are not Interested In obtaining a
permit for related surface use. We will therefore suspend processing of your application.

[Agency signdture]

EXFBIT
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